Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 27

ADAPTATION AND AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Allotments (Scotland) Act 1892

16 In section 2(1) (duty to acquire land for allotments), the following amendments shall be made—

- (a) for the words from " the case of a burgh " to " that parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
- (b) for the words " the burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " the area ";
- (c) for the words " such burgh or in such parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
- (d) for the words " the said burgh or the said parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
- (e) for the words " the said burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ".